85047 07-29-94A10:48 RCVD MTC 345-HF Volm94	Page 23240
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25th day of JULY ROBERT L. ALLBEE AND SANDRA J. ALLBEE AND JESSIE SUSAN DEL VALLE	, 19 <u>94</u> , between
with the rights of survivorship MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY RUDY L, HEDBERG	, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
witnesseth:	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:	of sale, the property in

COPYRIGHT 1994

STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 8720

The Easterly 63 feet of Lot 9 and the easterly 63 feet of the South one half of Lot 10 of SHIVES ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profite thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with or monoperty.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum THIRTY THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100ths of .

...... Dullars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissor note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by granter, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and psysble July 29, 2001 ,19

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and psyable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an estnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

FORM No. 851 - Oregon Truet Dead Series - TRUST DEED (Ansignment Restricted).

come intradecisity due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security agree the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed, demaged or destruyed thereon, and may be and a grant and security agree thereon and any protect the security agree thereon and the property is the property of the property of the property of the property of the property agree the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all liens searches made by filling officers or searching defencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may from time to time to the property agree that its than security agree to the beneficiary agree to the beneficiary with lass payable to the barrent of the property agree to the beneficiary agree to the beneficiary agree to the beneficiary agree to the security of a searching defencies as one as insurance and to farse the property agree to the beneficiary agree to the security of a protect security of a searching agree to the property agree to the beneficiary and protect agree to the beneficiary and the totary agree to the security of the agree to the beneficiary and the totary agree to the security of the agree to the protect security agree to the security of the agree to the protect security agree to the the protect security agree to the security of the agree to the protect security agree to the security agree to the security of th

It is mutually agreed that: It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and ican association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure thile to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 596,595 to 696,585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. \*The publisher suggests that such an sureamont address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	
ROBERT L. ALLBEE AND SANDRA J. ALLBEE AND JESSIE SUSAN DEL VALLE		County of	on the
Grenter RUDY L. HEDBERG	Space reserved For Recorders use	et o'clock M., and in book/zeel/volume No page or as fee/file	recorded on
3ensficiary	n na kana ng latan ni ing paga na sa pagina na pag Na pagina na pagina pagina pagina na pagina pagi Malakana pagina pagi Na pagina pagi	ment/microfilm/reception No Record of	County.
After Recording Return to (Nume, Address, Zip): Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR	97601	County affixed.	TITLE
atta: Collection Dept		By	Deputy

## 23241

## no redirou rehets de Carr

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily, for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, if is understood that the grantor, trustes and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichover warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ndie STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on

学校的复数 化拉拉拉拉拉拉拉拉

by ROBERT L. ALLBEE AND SANDRA J. ALLBEE AND JE LE This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ...

85 OFFICIAL SEAL-HELEN M. FINK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014766 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AFR 20, 1996

Notary Public for Oregon

Mv commission expires

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of Mountain Title	the 29th day
of A.D., 19 94 at 10:48	_ Clock _ A M., and duly recorded in Vol M94
of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page <u>23240</u>
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Blehn County Clerk
	By Dauline Mullindele